
HOKIE HOOPS

Hokie Checklist
The Hokies are the sixth seed in the ACC Tournament.

The Hokies are 3-1 all-time in Cassell Coliseum 
against No. 1-ranked teams.

Malcolm Delaney became the 20th player in ACC 
history to score 1,000 career points in conference 
regular season games in the win over Georgia Tech.

Je! Allen passed Bill Matthews and Bryant Matthews 
into 12th place in career scoring at Virginia Tech.

F   1 Terrell Bell Sr.  6-6     Stone Mountain, Ga.
  6.8 ppg, 5.6 rpg, 1.9 apg
F   0 Je! Allen Sr.      6-7      Washington, D.C.
  13.6 ppg, 10.0 rpg, 1.2 spg
C 14 Victor Davila Jr.      6-8      Canovanas, P.R.
  7.5 ppg, 5.2 rpg, 1.2 bspg
G 23 Malcolm Delaney Sr.  6-3 Baltimore, Md.
  18.5 ppg, 3.5 rpg, 4.1 apg
G 11 Erick Green So.  6-4     Winchester, Va.
  11.2 ppg, 2.4 rpg, 2.6 apg   

Hokie Probables

Greensboro Coliseum (23,745), Greensboro, N.C.
Series vs. DU: DU, 36-8          Series Streak: VT, one

Last Meeting vs. the Blue Devils: VT, 64-60, 2-26-11, Cassell Coliseum
Live Stats: www.hokiesports.com

Radio: Virginia Tech Sports Network     XM 191      TV:  ACC Network

Hokies take on Blue Devils in Greensboro 
Coliseum on Semifinal Saturday

2010-11 GAME NOTES

Entering Today’s Game
     The Hokies enter today’s game with a 21-10 overall record and was 9-7 in ACC action ... 
Duke is 28-4 the season and was 13-3 in conference action ... The Hokies are the sixth seed 
in the tournament and the Blue Devils are the second seed ... Duke is ranked No. 5 in both 
major polls.

Last Time Out: Virginia Tech 52, Florida State 51
     The Hokies advanced in the ACC Tournament on a 52-51 victory over Florida State in the 
quarter!nal on Friday night ... Tech trailed most of the game before taking a 52-51 lead 
with 4.7 seconds remaining on a jumper by Erick Green ... FSU’s Derwin Kitchen made what 
appeared to be a game-winning shot at the buzzer, but the shot came after the clock went 

points and Manny Atkins came o" the bench with 14 points ... Tech shot just 17.9 percent 
in the !rst half, but made 12-of-26 in the second half ... Tech forced FSU into 20 turnovers. 

Odds & Ends from the Florida State Game
     The Hokies have won two conference tournament games in one season for the !rst time 
since 1984, when Tech defeated Tulane and Louisville in the 1984 Metro Tournament in 
Memphis ... The Hokies’ 31.5 percent from the !eld for the game was the lowest for Tech 
in an ACC Tournament game ... Manny Atkins was the only Hokie reserve to play and his 
14 points is his high in a post-season game ... Tech becomes the !rst team to play just six 
players in an ACC Tournament game since NC State in 1997 ... Tech committed just 14 fouls 
and FSU took just !ve free throws, making only one ... Erick Green missed his !rst nine 
shots, but made two of his last four, including the game-winner ... Malcolm Delaney has 
!ve-or-more assists in !ve of the seven ACC Tournament games. 

What 2 Watch 4
     Malcolm Delaney needs seven points to reach 2,200 for his career ... Je! Allen needs 
nine rebounds for 1,100 for his career.

HOKIE HOOPS

Game 32
Virginia Tech  (21-10, 9-7)

vs. 
#5/5 Duke (28-4, 13-3)
2010-11 Schedule  &  Results

(21-10, 9-7 ACC)

Date Opponent  
11/12 CAMPBELL W 70-60
11/16 at #3/3 Kansas State (ESPN) L 57-73 
11/21 at UNCG (CSN/NESN) W 92-70

 76 Classic – Anaheim, California
11/25 vs. CSUN (ESPNU) W 72-56
11/26 vs. Oklahoma State (ESPN) W 56-51
11/28 vs. UNLV (ESPN2) L 59-71

 ACC/Big Ten Challenge
12/  1 #22/18 PURDUE% (ESPN) L OT 55-58

12/   5 VIRGINIA* (FSN) L 54-57
12/12 PENN STATE (Comcast) W 79-69

 Battle at Atlantis – Paradise Island, Bahamas
12/18 vs. Mississippi State^ W 88-57
12/23 vs. St. Bonaventure  W OT 76-68 
 @Rochester, N.Y. 
12/30 USC UPSTATE W 64-53
  1/  2 MT. ST. MARY’S W 99-34
  1/  8 FLORIDA STATE* (ESPN2) W 71-59
  1/13 at North Carolina* (ESPN) L 61-64
  1/15 WAKE FOREST* (ACCN) W 94-65
  1/20 at Maryland* (ESPN2) W 74-57
  1/22 LONGWOOD W 70-52 
  1/25 at Georgia Tech* (RSN) L 57-72
  1/30 MIAMI* (FSN) W 72-68
  2/  2 at NC State* (ESPN2) W 77-69
  2/  5 at Boston College* L 56-58
  2/13 GEORGIA TECH* (ACCN) W 102-77
  2/15 MARYLAND* (ACCN) W 91-83
  2/19 at Virginia* (ACCN) L 54-61
  2/22 at Wake Forest* (ESPN2) W 76-62 
  2/26 #1/1 DUKE* (ESPN) W 64-60
  3/  1 BOSTON COLLEGE* (ESPNU) L 61-76
  3/  5 at Clemson* (ESPN2) L 60-69

 ACC Tournament - Greensboro, N.C.
  3/10 Georgia Tech (ACCN) W 59-43
  3/11 Florida State (ACCN/ESPN2) W 52-51
  3/12 #5/5 Duke 3 p.m. ACN/ESPN2

* - Atlantic Coast Conference Games
& - ACC Tournament., Greensboro, N.C.
^ - Battle at Atlantis, Nassau, Bahamas
# - 76 Classic, Anaheim, Ca.
% - ACC/Big Ten Challenge, Blacksburg, Va.
All times are EST and are subject to change

Television 
The ACC Network ESPN
Tim Brando, Mike Gminski Dan Shulman, Dick Vitale
& Scott Pryzwansky & Erin Andrews

Radio
Virginia Tech Sports Network by IMG College
Bill Roth & Mike Burnop
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Heading to The Gate City
Virginia Tech is making its seventh 

appearance in the ACC Tournament this 
week in Greensboro, N.C. ... Tech !nished the 
regular season 19-10 overall and 9-7 in ACC 
action ... Tech !nished the regular season in a 
tie for fourth place with Clemson and Boston 
College and is the sixth seed in this season’s 
tournament ... Tech defeated Georgia Tech, 
59-43, in the !rst round on Thursday and 
Florida State, 52-51, in the quarter!nal on 

on Saturday.

The Hokies in Greensboro
     With the win over Florida State, Tech 
has now played in the Greensboro Coliseum 
15 times over the years, with a 6-8 record ... 
Tech is 3-8 all-time in the building against 
teams currently in the ACC ... The Hokies 
are 3-0 in the building this season ... Tech’s 
last appearance in the building was on 
Nov. 21, 2010, when the Hokies defeated 
UNC Greensboro, 92-70 ... Tech is 2-2 in ACC 
Tournament games in this arena.

Virginia Tech in Conference 
Tournaments

This is the seventh ACC Tournament 
for the Hokies and the eighth-straight 
conference tournament for the Hokies in Seth 
Greenberg’s eight seasons ... Tech is 5-6 in ACC 
Tournament action ... The Hokies were 1-1 in 
the 2004 BIG EAST Tournament in Greenberg’s 
!rst season in Blacksburg ... The Hokies have 
a combined 29-46 all-time record in post-
season conference tournaments ... Tech is 
6-13 all-time against current ACC members in 
post season conference tournaments.

The ACC Tournament
     Virginia Tech makes its seventh appearance 
in the ACC Tournament ... This is the 58th 
annual ACC Tournament ... This is the Hokies’ 
third trip to the Greensboro Coliseum for an 
ACC Tournament ... Greensboro has hosted 23 
ACC Tournaments ... The next most-common 
venue is Reynolds Coliseum in Raleigh 
(13) ... Of the nine other arenas to host the 
event, three, the Capital Centre in Landover, 
Maryland, the Charlotte Coliseum and the 
Omni in Atlanta, are no longer standing.

Hokies in the ACC First Round Games
The Hokies are now 2-1 in ACC !rst round 

games since joining the league ... Tech won 
its previous !rst round game, 65-47, in the 
2009 ACC Tournament in the Georgia Dome 
in Atlanta .

Hokies in the ACC Quarter!nal Games
The Hokies are now 3-3 in ACC 

quarter!nal games since joining the league .

The Hokies in ACC Semi!nal Games
     Virginia Tech’ is 0-2 in ACC Tournament 
Semi!nal games ... This is the !rst time that 
the Hokies have reached the ACC Tournament 
Semi!nal without receiving a !rst round bye. 

ACC Wins
     Virginia Tech’s senior class !nished the 
regular season with 35 ACC wins ... That is the 
most ACC wins for a Virginia Tech senior class 
since entering the ACC in 2004. 

We Are Honored
     Two Virginia Tech players have earned All-
ACC honors this season ... Malcolm Delaney 
was !rst-team All-ACC selection for the 
second consecutive season, as selected by the 
Atlantic Coast Sports Media Association ... He 
was a third team selection as a sophomore ... 
Je" Allen was named to the league’s second-
team ... Delaney is the !rst Hokie to be named 
to the !rst team twice.

More Honors
     Two Virginia Tech players have earned 
All-District honors this season ... Malcolm 
Delaney was a !rst-team All-Ditrict 2 
selection for the second consecutive season, 
as selected by the National Association of 
Basketball Coaches ... He was also named to 
the U.S. Basketball Writers Association’s All-
District III team ... Je" Allen was named to the 
NABC’s second-team and was also named to 
the USBWA’s All-District III team.

2011 ACC Tournament
Thursday, March 10 - First Round
Noon No. 8 Virginia vs. No. 9 Miami (ACC Network)

7 p.m. No. 7 Maryland vs. No. 10 NC State (ESPN2)
9:30 p.m.* No. 6 Virginia Tech vs. No. 11 Georgia Tech (ACC Network)

Friday, March 11 - Quarterfinals
Noon No. 1 North Carolina vs. No. 9 Miami (ACC Network/ESPN2)

7 p.m. No. 2 Duke vs. No. 7 Maryland (ACC Network/ESPN2)
9:30 p.m.* No. 3 Florida State vs. No. 6 Virginia Tech (ACC Network/ESPN2)

Saturday, March 12 - Semifinals
1 p.m. No. 1 North Carolina vs. No. 4 Clemson (ACC Network/ESPN)
3:30 p.m.* No. 2 Duke vs. No. 6 Virginia Tech (ACC Network/ESPN)

Sunday, March 13 - Championship
1 p.m. Semi!nal winners (ACC Network/ESPN)

* - game will start approximately 20 minutes following the session’s preceding game.

Ty is also Honored
     Tyrone Garland has been named to 
the 2011 All-ACC Academic team for men’s 
basketball ... The freshman guard from 
Philadelphia is one of 13 players on the team.

Seeding the Hokies
The Hokies are competing in their seventh 

ACC Tournament ... Tech has received a !rst 
round bye in four of the seven events ... Tech 
was the three-seed once, the four-seed three-
times, the six-seed this season, the eight-seed 
once and the 10th seed once. ... Today’s game 
will be Tech’s !rst-ever against the No. 2 seed 
in the ACC Tournament.

The Series vs. Duke
     This is the 45th meeting between the 
Hokies and the Seminoles … Duke leads the 
all-time series, 36-8 ... Virginia Tech won the 
last meeting, 64-60 in Cassell Coliseum on 
Feb. 26, when the Blue Devils were ranked 
No. 1 … Virginia Tech has never played Duke 
in the ACC Tournament … The Hokies are 
0-6 against the Blue Devils in Greensboro, all 
games played before Tech joined the ACC. 

The Hokies vs. #5
     The Hokies are 2-8 all-time against teams 
ranked No. 5 in the AP poll ... Tech is 1-2 
against Duke with the Blue Devils are ranked 
No. 5 ... Tech is 1-5 against No. 5 teams that 
are currently in the ACC ... Tech’s last win over 
a No. 5 team was a 69-67 overtime win over 
the Blue Devils in Cameron Indoor Stadium 
on Jan. 6, 2007. 
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Malcolm Moving Up
     Malcolm Delaney enters today’s game 
with 2,193 career points, tied with Mark Price 
of Georgia Tech in 18th place on the all-time 
ACC scoring list ... Delaney is second in career 
scoring among active ACC players, trailing 
only Kyle Singler of Duke. 

A Bunch of Winners
     The Virginia Tech senior class of Je! Allen, 
Terrell Bell and Malcolm Delaney have 
achieved an overall record of 86-48 (.642) ... 
The winningest senior class in school history 
was the 1985-86 season senior class, which 
was 87-42 (.674).

Doubling Up His Game
     Je! Allen’s now has 16 double doubles 
this season and 44 for his career following his 
14 point, 11 rebound performance in the win 
over Georgia Tech ... He has scored in double 
!gures in 20 of his last 24 games … He has 
recorded double doubles in 14 of his last 22 
games ... His streak of seven straight double-
doubles earlier this season was the most 
consecutive double-doubles for a Hokie since 
at least 1978. 

Je! Moves Up
     In the Hokies’ win over Georgia Tech 
on Thursday night, Je! Allen passed Bill 
Matthews and Bryant Matthews (no relation) 
into 12th place in career scoring at Virginia 
Tech ... Allen now has 1,671 career points ... 
He also has 1,091 career rebounds, 229 career 
steals and 149 career blocked shots. 

Going Green
     Since entering the starting line-up in the 
win over Penn State, Erick Green has become 
one of the most improved players in the ACC 
... In the 23 games since he stepped into the 
starting line-up, Green has had a great assist/
turnover ratio ... In that span, he has 70 assists 
and just 27 turnovers ... He had 31 assists last 
season ... Green currently leads the ACC in 
assist/turnover ratio.

Putting in the Time
     In the Hokies’ home win over Maryland, 
Malcolm Delaney passed Dell Curry to 
become the all-time leader in minutes played 
at Virginia Tech ... Delaney now has 4,575 
minutes played. 

Closing In on Threes Record
     Malcolm Delaney enters today’s game 
257-of-709 from three-point range ... The 
school record for made three-point !eld goals 
in a career is 267 by former teammate A.D. 
Vassallo ... In the loss at Clemson, he broke the 
school’s career record for attempted three-
point !eld goals, previously held by Wally 
Lancaster at 694.

Low Point Wins
     Virgina Tech defeated Florida State, 52-51, 
on Friday night ... The 52 points is the fewest 
in a win for the Hokies since March 8, 2000, 
when the Hokies defeated Fordham, 51-48, 
in the !rst round of the 2000 Atlantic 10 
Tournament in Philadelphia.

Odds & Ends
     Je! Allen has now played seven ACC 
Tournament games ... In three of those six 
games, he has recorded a double-double ... 
The Hokies held Georgia Tech to 43 points on 
Thurday night ... That’s the fewest points the 
Hokies have allowed in an ACC Tournament 
game and the fewest points scored in an 
ACC Tournament game since Georgia Tech 
defeated Virginia, 94-42, in the !rst round of 
the 2008 ACC Tournament in Charlotte ... The 
Georgia Tech game marked the third time 
in 10 total ACC Tournament games that the 
Hokies have held an opponent to less than 
50 points in a game ... The 19 points Georgia 
Tech scored in the !rst half ties for the fewest 
points the Hokies have allowed in a half to an 
ACC opponent this season ... Tech held FSU 
to 19 !rst half points on Jan. 8 ... Tech only 
committed 10 personal fouls in the Georgia 
Tech game, the fewest of the season. 

On the Injury Front
     Just before the holidays, senior guard 
Dorenzo Hudson and sophomore forward 
Cadarian Raines were both ruled out for 
the season due to foot injuries ... Raines 
originally had surgery on his left foot last 
season ...  He has been allowed to return to 
limited practice ... Raines saw limited action 
this season, but Hudson is third on the team 
in scoring average, at 10.4 points per game ... 
Both players are eligible for medical redshirts 
... Senior forward, JT Thompson, had surgery 
to repair a torn anterior cruciate ligament 
in his left knee ... Allan Chaney, a redshirt 
sophomore forward for the Hokies, has yet to 
be cleared to return to action following a viral 
in"ammation of the heart ... New to the list is 
Prince Parker, who su#ered a sprained right 
big toe in practice on Feb. 28 ... He will miss 
the remainder of the season.

Add One for Malcolm
     With his 19 points in the loss to Clemson, 
Malcolm Delaney !nished with 1,137 points 
in ACC regular season action,  tops among 
current ACC players ... Delaney was the 20th 
player in ACC history to score 1,000 points 
in ACC regular season games and currently 
stands in !fth place on the all-time list ... The 
only four players ahead of Delaney on that 
list are J.J. Redick of Duke, Tyler Hansbrough 
of North Carolina, Bryant Stith of Virginia and 
Matt Harpring of Georgia Tech.

Allen Honored by ACC Again
     Je! Allen was named the ACC Player of 
the Week for the week ending Feb. 27 ... Allen 
scored 17 points and had eight rebounds in 
the win at Wake Forest on Tuesday and scored 
18 points and had 15 rebounds in the win 
over #1 Duke ... This was the third time this 
season that Allen has earned the award ... He 
also was honored on Jan. 10 and Feb. 6 ... This 
was the !fth time this season that a Virginia 
Tech player has earned this honor, following 
Malcolm Delaney on Nov. 29, Allen on Jan. 
10 and Feb. 6 and Erick Green on Jan. 24 ... 
This marked the fourth time in Allen’s career 
that he has garnered this award. 

Since Expansion (And Beyond) 
     Since the ACC expanded to include Virginia 
Tech and Miami in 2004 (and BC in 2005), 
the Hokies are fourth in the most conference 
regular season victories ... Tech is 57-55 in that 
stretch ... Only Duke (83-29), North Carolina 
(83-29) and Maryland (60-52) have more wins 
in that span ... Since the start of the 2006-
07 season, the Hokies have the fourth-best 
victory total in ACC regular season games (45-
35 in that span) (as of the regular season).

All By Myself
     Je! Allen is the only active ACC player with 
1,600 career points, 1,000 career rebounds 
and 200 career steals ... He is one blocked 
shot from becoming the !rst player in ACC 
history with 1,500 career points, 1,000 career 
rebounds, 200 career steals and 150 career 
blocked shots. 

Close Games
     With the win over Florida State, the Hokies 
are 47-43 under Seth Greenberg in games 
that have been decided in overtime or by 
!ve-or-fewer points ... Tech was 8-3 in such 
games last season and is 5-4 this season.

Malcolm Reaches Another Milestone
     Malcolm Delaney scored 17 points in the 
home loss to Boston College and in doing 
so, passed Dale Solomon into third place in 
career scoring at Virginia Tech ... He scored 
17 points in the win at Wake Forest and, with 
it, scored his 2,100th career point ... Delaney 
now has 2,193 points for his career ... Delaney 
scored his 1,600th career point in the loss to 
Rhode Island to end the 2009-10 season ... In 
doing so, he became the !rst Hokie junior to 
accomplish that feat since Bimbo Coles, who 
ended his junior season with 1,699 points ... 
Delaney scored his 1,000th career point at 
Tech in the win at Campbell in 2009.



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
Virginia Tech Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2011)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 21-10 11-3 4-6 6-1

CONFERENCE 9-7 6-2 3-5 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 12-3 5-1 1-1 6-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

23 Malcolm Delaney 31-31 1187 38.3 169-404  . 4 1 8 77-188  . 4 1 0 160-190  . 8 4 2 23 84 107 3.5 82 1 128 96 3 52 575 18.5

00 Jeff Allen 31-31 1014 32.7 165-326  . 5 0 6 5-32  . 1 5 6 88-135  . 6 5 2 86 224 310 10.0 104 5 55 93 24 40 423 13.6

11 Erick Green 29-23 879 30.3 115-284  . 4 0 5 23-92  . 2 5 0 72-94  . 7 6 6 17 52 69 2.4 68 1 74 30 9 51 325 11.2

05 Dorenzo Hudson 9-8 289 32.1 35-82  . 4 2 7 4-18  . 2 2 2 20-28  . 7 1 4 10 18 28 3.1 14 0 13 24 0 8 94 10.4

14 Victor Davila 31-31 991 32.0 94-161  . 5 8 4 0-1  . 0 0 0 46-98  . 4 6 9 53 109 162 5.2 79 2 28 44 36 6 234 7.5

01 Terrell Bell 31-31 988 31.9 74-161  . 4 6 0 27-70  . 3 8 6 36-55  . 6 5 5 49 126 175 5.6 78 2 58 46 29 25 211 6.8

25 Manny Atkins 30-0 362 12.1 47-106  . 4 4 3 17-49  . 3 4 7 24-27  . 8 8 9 20 31 51 1.7 37 0 7 16 1 14 135 4.5

31 Jarell Eddie 27-0 295 10.9 25-68  . 3 6 8 7-32  . 2 1 9 22-32  . 6 8 8 18 41 59 2.2 32 1 13 17 9 4 79 2.9

21 Tyrone Garland 27-0 169 6.3 25-64  . 3 9 1 10-30  . 3 3 3 11-16  . 6 8 8 1 6 7 0.3 22 0 12 17 0 4 71 2.6

32 Paul Debnam 9-0 27 3.0 6-12  . 5 0 0 1-4  . 2 5 0 1-6  . 1 6 7 3 5 8 0.9 3 0 3 1 1 1 14 1.6

24 Ben Boggs 4-0 11 2.8 1-2  . 5 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.3 3 0 0 1 0 0 5 1.3

04 Cadarian Raines 4-0 21 5.3 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 0.5 7 0 0 0 1 0 2 0.5

22 Prince Parker 4-0 5 1.3 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.5

02 Andrew Griffin 4-0 12 3.0 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.5 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 0.5

Team 47 45 92 2 3

Total.......... 31 6250 759-1679  . 4 5 2 172-518  . 3 3 2 482-683  . 7 0 6 328 746 1074 34.6 535 12 391 388 114 205 2172 70.1

Opponents...... 31 6250 693-1684  . 4 1 2 190-598  . 3 1 8 347-534  . 6 5 0 331 685 1016 32.8 616 - 372 448 104 145 1923 62.0

TEAM STATISTICS VT OPP
SCORING 2172 1923
  Points per game 70.1 62.0
  Scoring margin +8.0 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 759-1679 693-1684
  Field goal pct  . 4 5 2  . 4 1 2
3 POINT FG-ATT 172-518 190-598
  3-point FG pct  . 3 3 2  . 3 1 8
  3-pt FG made per game 5.5 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 482-683 347-534
  Free throw pct  . 7 0 6  . 6 5 0
  F-Throws made per game 15.5 11.2
REBOUNDS 1074 1016
  Rebounds per game 34.6 32.8
  Rebounding margin +1.9 -
ASSISTS 391 372
  Assists per game 12.6 12.0
TURNOVERS 388 448
  Turnovers per game 12.5 14.5
  Turnover margin +1.9 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 205 145
  Steals per game 6.6 4.7
BLOCKS 114 104
  Blocks per game 3.7 3.4
ATTENDANCE 135633 178224
  Home games-Avg/Game 14-9688 10-11662
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 7-8801

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
Virginia Tech 1080 1077 15 2172
Opponents 875 1038 10 1923

Date Opponent Score Att.

11/12/10 CAMPBELL W 70-60 9806
11/16/10 at Kansas State  L 57-73 12528
11/21/10 at UNCG W 92-70 3734
11/25/10 vs Cal State Northridge W 72-56 1581
11/26/10 vs Oklahoma State W 56-51 2000
11/28/10 vs UNLV  L 59-71 2497
12/01/10 PURDUE  L o t 55-58 9847

* 12/05/10 VIRGINIA  L 54-57 9847
12/12/10 PENN STATE W 79-69 9847
12/18/10 vs Mississippi State W 88-57 3480
12/23/10 vs St. Bonaventure Wot 76-68 5285
12/30/10 USC UPSTATE W 64-53 9847
01/02/11 MOUNT ST. MARY'S W 99-34 9847

* 01/08/11 FLORIDA STATE W 71-59 7987
* 01/13/11 at North Carolina  L 61-64 21089
* 01/15/11 WAKE FOREST W 94-65 9847
* 01/20/11 at Maryland W 74-57 17950

01/22/11 LONGWOOD W 70-52 9847
* 1/25/11 at Georgia Tech  L 57-72 5794
* 01/30/11 MIAMI W 72-68 9847
* 02/02/11 at NC State W 77-69 15945
* 2-5-11 at Boston College  L 56-58 6328
* 02/13/11 GEORGIA TECH W 102-77 9847
* 02/15/11 MARYLAND W 91-83 9686
* 02/19/11 at Virginia  L 54-61 13769
* 02/22/11 at Wake Forest W 76-62 9482
* 02/26/11 DUKE W 64-60 9847
* 03/01/11 BOSTON COLLEGE  L 61-76 9684
* 3/5/11 at Clemson  L 60-69 10000

03/10/11 vs Georgia Tech W 59-43 23381
03/11/11 vs Florida State W 52-51 23381

* - Conference game



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
Virginia Tech Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Mar 12, 2011)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls

CAMPBELL 41/26 29/34 70-60 +10 22-52/20-49 .423/.408 5-19/7-19 .263/.368 21-31/13-20 .677/.650 41/24 +17 13/9 19/17 7/3 3/5 20/26

Kansas State 29/30 28/43 57-73 (16) 19-55/26-64 .345/.406 5-17/7-23 .294/.304 14-21/14-28 .667/.500 37/46 (9) 10/19 17/15 7/5 5/6 23/21

UNCG 43/32 49/38 92-70 +22 29-54/23-41 .537/.561 4-16/6-10 .250/.600 30-41/18-29 .732/.621 29/28 +1 12/9 15/29 3/0 20/4 26/28

Cal State Northridge 38/18 34/38 72-56 +16 29-55/17-51 .527/.333 4-14/6-18 .286/.333 10-15/16-28 .667/.571 33/37 (4) 21/9 16/25 5/1 2/6 23/21

Oklahoma State 26/29 30/22 56-51 +5 17-49/17-59 .347/.288 2-14/3-13 .143/.231 20-31/14-20 .645/.700 38/45 (7) 8/8 13/16 3/3 2/3 19/25

UNLV 30/37 29/34 59-71 (12) 20-41/31-58 .488/.534 10-16/4-17 .625/.235 9-21/5-11 .429/.455 28/29 (1) 11/19 18/9 3/1 4/5 17/22

PURDUE 21/25 30/26 55-58 (3) 19-55/21-58 .345/.362 2-14/5-21 .143/.238 15-21/11-19 .714/.579 42/34 +8 10/12 13/9 4/2 4/4 18/20

VIRGINIA 24/36 30/21 54-57 (3) 22-51/23-49 .431/.469 6-15/4-12 .400/.333 4-4/7-11 1000/.636 28/30 (2) 8/16 11/10 7/6 4/5 16/12

PENN STATE 44/33 35/36 79-69 +10 30-55/24-57 .545/.421 7-15/7-22 .467/.318 12-19/14-16 .632/.875 35/29 +6 20/10 10/9 4/2 2/2 17/18

Mississippi State 44/27 44/30 88-57 +31 30-60/22-49 .500/.449 9-25/6-19 .360/.316 19-23/7-13 .826/.538 39/24 +15 17/10 10/16 2/3 8/6 15/20

St. Bonaventure 41/28 24/37 76-68 +8 27-55/27-65 .491/.415 7-20/7-18 .350/.389 15-20/7-11 .750/.636 33/39 (6) 15/14 13/14 4/3 11/8 15/16

USC UPSTATE 34/29 30/24 64-53 +11 24-53/21-49 .453/.429 2-14/8-21 .143/.381 14-21/3-10 .667/.300 32/30 +2 14/12 9/18 4/3 7/4 12/19

MOUNT ST. MARY'S 50/11 49/23 99-34 +65 36-52/9-53 .692/.170 6-15/5-17 .400/.294 21-33/11-21 .636/.524 40/32 +8 21/4 13/25 9/3 15/5 20/21

FLORIDA STATE 29/19 42/40 71-59 +12 18-45/22-62 .400/.355 1-8/7-24 .125/.292 34-37/8-14 .919/.571 30/39 (9) 9/13 13/19 3/4 10/8 16/30

North Carolina 31/24 30/40 61-64 (3) 21-53/26-63 .396/.413 11-23/5-21 .478/.238 8-15/7-17 .533/.412 33/46 (13) 9/17 18/17 3/6 13/6 21/17

WAKE FOREST 44/24 50/41 94-65 +29 34-58/20-50 .586/.400 8-17/7-21 .471/.333 18-21/18-21 .857/.857 30/23 +7 23/8 10/16 5/4 8/4 18/19

Maryland 40/29 34/28 74-57 +17 30-56/20-56 .536/.357 5-14/6-20 .357/.300 9-13/11-15 .692/.733 37/30 +7 14/12 15/16 3/1 7/4 15/16

LONGWOOD 29/19 41/33 70-52 +18 25-56/17-46 .446/.370 5-19/4-16 .263/.250 15-17/14-22 .882/.636 36/29 +7 16/6 11/14 5/1 4/4 16/17

Georgia Tech 39/36 18/36 57-72 (15) 22-56/27-60 .393/.450 1-11/8-24 .091/.333 12-16/10-16 .750/.625 35/34 +1 9/19 18/12 1/3 6/12 16/18

MIAMI 40/30 32/38 72-68 +4 23-45/24-52 .511/.462 8-17/8-27 .471/.296 18-29/12-19 .621/.632 25/30 (5) 13/12 8/10 3/3 2/2 17/23

NC State 39/26 38/43 77-69 +8 27-66/24-60 .409/.400 4-16/3-15 .250/.200 19-25/18-26 .760/.692 46/35 +11 9/11 6/6 3/8 4/1 17/17

Boston College 24/27 32/31 56-58 (2) 20-58/23-53 .345/.434 3-14/7-20 .214/.350 13-17/5-8 .765/.625 40/32 +8 6/11 6/8 2/6 3/2 16/17

GEORGIA TECH 53/37 49/40 102-77 +25 32-58/24-56 .552/.429 8-15/12-28 .533/.429 30-39/17-21 .769/.810 42/21 +21 16/13 14/14 3/2 4/6 20/27

MARYLAND 41/44 50/39 91-83 +8 29-64/29-59 .453/.492 9-23/4-14 .391/.286 24-32/21-24 .750/.875 35/33 +2 19/16 9/15 4/4 8/4 18/21

Virginia 23/28 31/33 54-61 (7) 21-52/21-46 .404/.457 7-22/11-23 .318/.478 5-7/8-13 .714/.615 30/32 (2) 7/13 12/14 4/3 9/4 16/13

Wake Forest 38/25 38/37 76-62 +14 27-45/25-59 .600/.424 8-12/3-18 .667/.167 14-22/9-12 .636/.750 35/23 +12 14/12 18/10 3/3 6/7 12/18

DUKE 33/31 31/29 64-60 +4 25-64/23-58 .391/.397 6-19/4-20 .316/.200 8-19/10-13 .421/.769 44/38 +6 12/6 6/5 2/6 1/3 15/18

BOSTON COLLEGE 27/35 34/41 61-76 (15) 24-56/23-51 .429/.451 3-17/10-22 .176/.455 10-13/20-26 .769/.769 24/38 (14) 6/15 6/10 2/2 4/1 18/15

Clemson 30/34 30/35 60-69 (9) 18-59/24-49 .305/.490 6-20/7-17 .300/.412 18-23/14-19 .783/.737 35/35   - 9/19 18/18 4/7 14/6 19/22

Georgia Tech 36/19 23/24 59-43 +16 22-47/17-53 .468/.321 4-15/5-23 .267/.217 11-16/4-6 .688/.667 33/29 +4 8/5 13/12 2/1 8/7 10/19

Florida State 19/27 33/24 52-51 +1 17-54/23-49 .315/.469 6-22/4-15 .273/.267 12-21/1-5 .571/.200 29/42 (13) 12/13 10/20 0/5 7/1 14/20

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



THE STAT CREW SYSTEM
Virginia Tech Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 12, 2011)

All games

00 01 04 05 11 14 15

Opponent Date Score ALLEN,JEFF BELL,TERRE RAINES,CAD HUDSON,DOR GREEN,ERIC DAVILA,VIC GRIFFIN,AN

CAMPBELL 11/12/10 70-60 W  1 1 - 1 4 - 5  1 7 - 8 - 2 DNP  1 0 - 1 - 1  6 - 2 - 0  0 - 5 - 1 DNP
at Kansas State 11/16/10 57-73 L  8 - 5 - 3  0 - 3 - 1 DNP  1 2 - 6 - 1  2 - 0 - 0  5 - 6 - 0 DNP
at UNCG 11/21/10 92-70 W  1 7 - 7 - 3  3 - 4 - 0 DNP  1 7 - 4 - 0  1 0 - 0 - 2  9 - 6 - 1 DNP
vs Cal State Northridge 11/25/10 72-56 W  1 0 - 1 0 - 4  2 - 6 - 4 DNP  2 0 - 2 - 3  2 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 6 - 0 DNP
vs Oklahoma State 11/26/10 56-51 W  1 1 - 7 - 2  6 - 7 - 3  0 - 1 - 0  8 - 6 - 1 DNP  9 - 5 - 0 DNP
vs UNLV 11/28/10 59-71 L  9 - 6 - 0  1 2 - 7 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 4 DNP  5 - 5 - 0 DNP
PURDUE 12/01/10 55-58 L  1 4 - 9 - 2  5 - 1 1 - 3  2 - 1 - 0  5 - 4 - 1  8 - 2 - 1  1 2 - 6 - 1 DNP
VIRGINIA 12/05/10 54-57 L  1 2 - 9 - 2  5 - 3 - 2 DNP  5 - 2 - 1  2 - 0 - 1  4 - 7 - 1 DNP
PENN STATE 12/12/10 79-69 W  1 1 - 1 3 - 6  1 3 - 1 0 - 3 DNP DNP  1 5 - 4 - 2  7 - 4 - 0 DNP
vs Mississippi State 12/18/10 88-57 W  1 2 - 1 0 - 2  6 - 5 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  1 7 - 2 - 1  1 1 - 3 - 6  7 - 4 - 0 DNP
vs St. Bonaventure 12/23/10 76-68 W  1 8 - 9 - 0  5 - 9 - 3 DNP DNP  1 5 - 3 - 2  9 - 4 - 2 DNP
USC UPSTATE 12/30/10 64-53 W  1 6 - 1 5 - 0  6 - 2 - 2 DNP DNP  1 2 - 3 - 3  6 - 5 - 2 DNP
MOUNT ST. MARY'S 01/02/11 99-34 W  1 4 - 1 2 - 3  5 - 5 - 3 DNP DNP  1 7 - 1 - 4  6 - 4 - 1  2 - 1 - 0
FLORIDA STATE 01/08/11 71-59 W  2 4 - 1 1 - 0  4 - 4 - 2 DNP DNP  1 2 - 3 - 3  9 - 2 - 0 DNP
at North Carolina 01/13/11 61-64 L  4 - 7 - 0  2 - 6 - 0 DNP DNP  1 0 - 4 - 2  2 - 7 - 2 DNP
WAKE FOREST 01/15/11 94-65 W  1 0 - 4 - 1  1 2 - 3 - 3 DNP DNP  1 0 - 3 - 5  1 4 - 5 - 2  0 - 1 - 0
at Maryland 01/20/11 74-57 W  7 - 1 0 - 2  2 - 7 - 2 DNP DNP  2 4 - 3 - 2  1 3 - 5 - 1 DNP
LONGWOOD 01/22/11 70-52 W  6 - 1 0 - 3  7 - 7 - 0 DNP DNP  1 4 - 4 - 5  7 - 4 - 2 DNP
at Georgia Tech 1/25/11 57-72 L  1 8 - 1 1 - 0  7 - 6 - 1 DNP DNP  9 - 2 - 1  1 3 - 7 - 1 DNP
MIAMI 01/30/11 72-68 W  1 8 - 1 1 - 1  6 - 3 - 2 DNP DNP  1 5 - 3 - 6  9 - 3 - 0 DNP
at NC State 02/02/11 77-69 W  1 5 - 1 1 - 1  1 3 - 5 - 0 DNP DNP  1 3 - 4 - 2  6 - 1 3 - 1 DNP
at Boston College 2-5-11 56-58 L  2 5 - 1 9 - 2  7 - 2 - 2 DNP DNP  1 - 2 - 2  4 - 5 - 0 DNP
GEORGIA TECH 02/13/11 102-77 W  2 5 - 1 4 - 2  1 3 - 2 - 2 DNP DNP  1 5 - 3 - 6  1 1 - 7 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
MARYLAND 02/15/11 91-83 W  1 6 - 1 1 - 3  1 6 - 8 - 3 DNP DNP  2 0 - 2 - 5  1 4 - 4 - 3 DNP
at Virginia 02/19/11 54-61 L  1 1 - 1 5 - 0  2 - 2 - 2 DNP DNP  1 2 - 2 - 2  7 - 7 - 0 DNP
at Wake Forest 02/22/11 76-62 W  1 7 - 8 - 2  6 - 6 - 3 DNP DNP  1 2 - 2 - 3  5 - 2 - 1 DNP
DUKE 02/26/11 64-60 W  1 8 - 1 5 - 2  1 2 - 6 - 1 DNP DNP  1 2 - 3 - 4  1 1 - 1 0 - 1 DNP
BOSTON COLLEGE 03/01/11 61-76 L  1 4 - 3 - 0  4 - 8 - 2 DNP DNP  2 1 - 4 - 0  2 - 2 - 1 DNP
at Clemson 3/5/11 60-69 L  9 - 5 - 1  1 0 - 1 1 - 1 DNP DNP  7 - 4 - 2  6 - 4 - 2 DNP
vs Georgia Tech 03/10/11 59-43 W  1 4 - 1 1 - 0  3 - 4 - 1 DNP DNP  1 1 - 1 - 1  6 - 6 - 1  0 - 0 - 0
vs Florida State 03/11/11 52-51 W  9 - 8 - 3  0 - 5 - 1 DNP DNP  7 - 2 - 2  6 - 2 - 1 DNP

21 22 23 24 25 31 32

Opponent Date Score GARLAND,TY PARKER,PRI DELANEY,MA BOGGS,BEN ATKINS,MAN EDDIE,JARE DEBNAM,PAU

CAMPBELL 11/12/10 70-60 W  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 0 - 4 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 3 - 2 DNP
at Kansas State 11/16/10 57-73 L  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 2 - 6 - 5  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 7 - 0 DNP
at UNCG 11/21/10 92-70 W  0 - 0 - 1 DNP  2 3 - 0 - 4  5 - 1 - 0  7 - 2 - 0  1 - 2 - 1 DNP
vs Cal State Northridge 11/25/10 72-56 W  0 - 0 - 1 DNP  1 7 - 4 - 7  0 - 0 - 0  5 - 2 - 1  6 - 0 - 1 DNP
vs Oklahoma State 11/26/10 56-51 W  6 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 6 - 3 - 1 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 5 - 1 DNP
vs UNLV 11/28/10 59-71 L  3 - 1 - 0 DNP  3 0 - 4 - 4 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0 DNP
PURDUE 12/01/10 55-58 L DNP DNP  9 - 5 - 2 DNP DNP  0 - 2 - 0 DNP
VIRGINIA 12/05/10 54-57 L DNP DNP  2 6 - 3 - 1 DNP  0 - 2 - 0  0 - 1 - 0 DNP
PENN STATE 12/12/10 79-69 W  9 - 0 - 1 DNP  1 8 - 1 - 8 DNP  4 - 1 - 0  2 - 2 - 0 DNP
vs Mississippi State 12/18/10 88-57 W  4 - 0 - 1 DNP  1 9 - 5 - 4 DNP  1 0 - 2 - 1  2 - 3 - 1  0 - 2 - 0
vs St. Bonaventure 12/23/10 76-68 W  0 - 1 - 1 DNP  1 9 - 3 - 5 DNP  5 - 0 - 1  5 - 2 - 1 DNP
USC UPSTATE 12/30/10 64-53 W  3 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 7 - 1 - 5 DNP  4 - 3 - 1  0 - 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 0
MOUNT ST. MARY'S 01/02/11 99-34 W  1 6 - 1 - 2 DNP  1 2 - 2 - 5 DNP  1 2 - 4 - 1  8 - 4 - 0  7 - 4 - 2
FLORIDA STATE 01/08/11 71-59 W  5 - 0 - 1 DNP  1 3 - 5 - 3 DNP  4 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
at North Carolina 01/13/11 61-64 L  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  2 8 - 2 - 5 DNP  9 - 2 - 0  6 - 1 - 0 DNP
WAKE FOREST 01/15/11 94-65 W  5 - 1 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  9 - 2 - 9 DNP  1 6 - 2 - 0  1 2 - 5 - 2  4 - 1 - 1
at Maryland 01/20/11 74-57 W  3 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 9 - 5 - 7 DNP  6 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0
LONGWOOD 01/22/11 70-52 W  3 - 1 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  2 3 - 5 - 4 DNP  8 - 1 - 0  2 - 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 0
at Georgia Tech 1/25/11 57-72 L DNP DNP  8 - 1 - 5 DNP  2 - 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
MIAMI 01/30/11 72-68 W  6 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 4 - 1 - 4 DNP  3 - 0 - 0  1 - 1 - 0 DNP
at NC State 02/02/11 77-69 W  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 2 - 2 - 4 DNP  6 - 4 - 0  2 - 2 - 1 DNP
at Boston College 2-5-11 56-58 L  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 9 - 4 - 0 DNP  0 - 3 - 0  0 - 1 - 0 DNP
GEORGIA TECH 02/13/11 102-77 W  3 - 1 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  3 3 - 6 - 5 DNP  0 - 2 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  2 - 0 - 0
MARYLAND 02/15/11 91-83 W  2 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 2 - 6 - 5 DNP  0 - 1 - 0  1 - 1 - 0 DNP
at Virginia 02/19/11 54-61 L  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 2 - 1 - 3 DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP
at Wake Forest 02/22/11 76-62 W  0 - 0 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  1 7 - 5 - 3 DNP  2 - 1 - 0  1 7 - 9 - 1 DNP
DUKE 02/26/11 64-60 W  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 1 - 7 - 4 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0 DNP
BOSTON COLLEGE 03/01/11 61-76 L  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 7 - 5 - 3 DNP  3 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP
at Clemson 3/5/11 60-69 L  0 - 0 - 1 DNP  1 9 - 3 - 2 DNP  9 - 4 - 0 DNP  0 - 1 - 0
vs Georgia Tech 03/10/11 59-43 W  3 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 5 - 2 - 4 DNP  6 - 2 - 1 DNP  1 - 0 - 0
vs Florida State 03/11/11 52-51 W DNP DNP  1 6 - 4 - 5 DNP  1 4 - 3 - 0 DNP DNP



Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Duke vs Virginia Tech
02/26/11 9:00 PM at Cassell Coliseum, Blacksburg, Va.

Duke 60 • 26-3, 12-2

Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

05 Mason Plumlee f 4-5 0-0 1-2 2 5 7 3 9 1 1 2 1 30
12 Kyle Singler f 6-19 1-7 9-10 3 9 12 2 22 1 2 0 0 40
34 Ryan Kelly f 1-6 0-4 0-0 0 3 3 1 2 1 0 1 0 27
02 Nolan Smith g 9-18 0-3 0-1 2 5 7 1 18 2 1 0 0 40
30 Seth Curry g 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 15
03 Tyler Thornton 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 14
20 Andre Dawkins 2-4 2-4 0-0 1 2 3 2 6 0 0 0 0 18
21 Miles Plumlee 0-3 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 3 2 16

Team 0 3 3
Totals 23-58 4-20 10-13 9 29 38 18 60 6 5 6 3 200

FG % 1st Half: 13-30 43.3%
3FG % 1st Half: 2-10 20.0%

FT % 1st Half: 3-4 75.0%

2nd half: 10-28 35.7%
2nd half: 2-10 20.0%
2nd half: 7-9 77.8%

Game: 23-58 39.7%
Game: 4-20 20.0%
Game: 10-13 76.9%

Deadball
Rebounds

1

Virginia Tech 64 • 19-8, 9-5

Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min

00 Jeff Allen f 7-18 2-2 2-4 5 10 15 4 18 2 2 1 0 39
01 Terrell Bell f 4-8 2-4 2-2 3 3 6 2 12 1 0 1 0 38
14 Victor Davila f 5-10 0-0 1-6 5 5 10 0 11 1 0 0 0 39
11 Erick Green g 5-12 1-6 1-5 0 3 3 4 12 4 0 0 0 37
23 Malcolm Delaney g 4-15 1-6 2-2 1 6 7 3 11 4 3 0 1 40
21 Tyrone Garland 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Manny Atkins 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
31 Jarell Eddie 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Team 2 0 2 1
Totals 25-64 6-19 8-19 16 28 44 15 64 12 6 2 1 200

FG % 1st Half: 14-28 50.0%
3FG % 1st Half: 2-7 28.6%

FT % 1st Half: 3-6 50.0%

2nd half: 11-36 30.6%
2nd half: 4-12 33.3%
2nd half: 5-13 38.5%

Game: 25-64 39.1%
Game: 6-19 31.6%
Game: 8-19 42.1%

Deadball
Rebounds

5

Officials: Jamie Luckey, Bryan Kersey, Brian Dorsey
Technical fouls: Duke-None. Virginia Tech-None.
Attendance: 9847
Duke is ranked #1 in both the AP and Coaches' Polls.

Score by periods 1st 2nd Total

Duke 31 29 60
Virginia Tech 33 31 64


